1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

Period
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December

List of Rotations

B 1 Belgium

= West Germany
B B France

B N Ttaly

== Luxembourg
== Netherlands

B 1 Belgium

= West Germany
B B France

B N Italy

== Luxembourg
== Netherlands

I 1 Belgium

™= West Germany
B B France

I I Ttaly

== Luxembourg
== Netherlands

I 1 Belgium

™™ West Germany
B B France

B N Ttaly

== Luxembourg
== Netherlands

B 1 Belgium

™ West Germany
B B France

B I Ttaly

== Luxembourg
== Netherlands

B 1 Belgium

mm Denmark

™= West Germany
I 0 France

Holders



1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
Januar- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December

B B Ireland

B I Italy

== Luxembourg
== Netherlands
E= United Kingdom
B 1 Belgium

mm Denmark

= West Germany
B B France

B 8Ireland

B N Ttaly

== Luxembourg
== Netherlands
&= United Kingdom
I 1 Belgium

=m Denmark

™= West Germany
= Greece

0l 0 France

B 8 Ireland

B N Ttaly

== Luxembourg
== Netherlands
&= United Kingdom
B 1 Belgium

mm Denmark

™™ West Germany
= Greece

== Spain

B 0 France

B BIreland

B I Italy

== Luxembourg
== Netherlands
EX Portugal

&= United Kingdom



1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December

T1

T2

T3

mm Denmark

B I Belgium

= Greece

= Germany

B 0 France

== Spain

B I Italy

B ¥ Ireland

== Netherlands
— Luxembour
£#= United Kingdom
== Austria

W Germany
== Finland

EA Portugal
B0 France

== Sweden

B 1 Belgium

== Spain

mm Denmark
= Greece

B Italy

B ¥ Ireland

== Netherlands
== Luxembour
&= United Kingdom
== Austria

== Finland!

= Germany

EX Portuqal
&= Slovenia

B ¥ France
s Czech Republic
== Sweden

= Spain
B 1 Belgium



2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
Januar- June
July-December
January- June
July-December
January-June

T4

5

T6

T8

T9

— Hungary
== Poland

mm Denmark
Cyprus

B ¥ Ireland
= | ithuania
= Greece
BN Italy
= Latvia
— Luxembour
== Netherlands
Em Slovakia

B Malta

E1= United Kingdom

&= Estonia
mm Bulgaria
== Austria
I B Romania
== Finland



