List of Rotations

	Period	Trio	Holders
1958	January- June		■ Belgium
	July-December		West Germany
1959	January- June		France
	July-December		■ Italy
1960	January- June		Luxembourg
	July-December		Netherlands
1961	January- June		■ Belgium
	July-December		West Germany
1962	January- June		France
	July-December		■ Italy
1963	January- June		Luxembourg
-700	July-December		Netherlands
1964	January- June		Belgium
	July-December	_	West Germany
1965	January- June		France
	July-December		■ Italy
1966	January- June		Luxembourg
	July-December		■ Netherlands
1967	January- June		■ Belgium
	July-December		West Germany
1968	January- June		France
	July-December		Italy
1969	January- June		Luxembourg
	July-December		Netherlands
1970	January- June		Belgium -
	July-December	_	West Germany
1971	January- June	_	France
	July-December		■ Italy
1972	January- June		Luxembourg
	July-December		Netherlands
1973	January- June		Belgium
	July-December		Denmark
1974	January- June	_	West Germany
	July-December		France

	_	
1975	January- June	■ Ireland
	July-December	Italy
1976	January- June	Luxembourg
	July-December	Netherlands
1977	January- June	United Kingdom
	July-December	Belgium
1978	January- June	Denmark
	July-December	West Germany
1979	January- June	France
	July-December	■ Ireland
1980	January- June	■ Italy
	July-December	Luxembourg
1981	January- June	Netherlands
	July-December	United Kingdom
1982	January- June	Belgium
	July-December	Denmark
1983	January- June	West Germany
	July-December	G reece
1984	January- June	France
	July-December	■ ■ Ireland
1985	January- June	■ Italy
	July-December	Luxembourg
1986	Januar- June	Netherlands
	July-December	United Kingdom
1987	January- June	Belgium
	July-December	Denmark
1988	January- June	West Germany
-700	July-December	G reece
1989	January- June	Spain
-,0,	July-December	France
1990	January- June	■ Ireland
-//-	July-December	■ Italy
1991	January- June	Luxembourg
4//4	July-December	Netherlands
1992	January- June	Portugal
1776	July-December	SEE United Kingdom

1993	January- June		<u>Denmark</u>
	July-December		Belgium
1994	January- June		Greece
1774	July-December		<u>Germany</u>
1995	January- June		■ France
	July-December		<u>Spain</u>
1996	January- June		■ <u>Italy</u>
1990	July-December		■ Ireland
1997	January- June		Netherlands
1991	July-December		<u>Luxembourg</u>
1998	January- June		United Kingdom
1990	July-December		<u>Austria</u>
1999	January- June		<u>Germany</u>
1999	July-December		Finland
2000	January- June		Portugal
2000	July-December		France
2001	January- June		<u>Sweden</u>
2001	July-December		Belgium
2002	January- June		<u>Spain</u>
2002	July-December		<u>Denmark</u>
2003	January- June		Greece
2005	July-December		■ <u>Italy</u>
2004	January- June		■ Ireland
2001	July-December		<u>Netherlands</u>
2005	January- June		<u>Luxembourg</u>
2000	July-December		United Kingdom
2006	January- June		<u>Austria</u>
	July-December		<u>Finland¹</u>
2007	January- June	T1	<u>Germany</u>
2007	July-December		Portugal
2008	January- June		Slovenia
2000	July-December	T2	France
2009	January- June		<u>Czech Republic</u>
	July-December		Sweden
2010	January- June	T3	<u>Spain</u>
	July-December		<u>Belgium</u>

2011	January- June		Hungary
	July-December	T4	Poland
2012	January- June		■ Denmark
	July-December		
2013	January- June	T5	■ <u>Ireland</u>
	July-December		<u>Lithuania</u>
2014	January- June		G reece
	July-December	Т6	■ <u>Italy</u>
2015	January- June		<u>Latvia</u>
2013	July-December		<u>Luxembourg</u>
2016	January- June	T7	<u>Netherlands</u>
	July-December		Slovakia
2017	January- June		* ■ <u>Malta</u>
	July-December	T8	United Kingdom
2018	Januar- June		<u>Estonia</u>
	July-December		Bulgaria
2019	January- June	T9	<u>Austria</u>
	July-December		Romania Romania
2020	January-June		→ Finland